
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (TC&O) 
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
8t Floor. Civic Centre. Gulshan-e-lobal. University Road. Karachi. 	9923-0658 

No.DiriFC&O/T&C/KMC/2015' 
	

Dated: 	 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  
on Compliance of Clause-45 SPPRA Rules 2010) 

Name of Procuring Agency : 
	

Transport & Communication Deptt. KMC 
Department 

2. Tender Reference No 	 No. DiriTC&Off&C/KMC/2015/93 dt.15.4.2015 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work Construction of Pedestrian Bridge on Build Operate and 
Transfer (B.O.T) basis at: 
1) In front of Motas super Market Traffic coming from 

Ghizri and going towards Boat Basin. 
2) Traffic coming from 3 Sword going towards Underpass 

(2 Swords) 
3) In front of KFC, Shahrah-e-Faisal. 

Method of Procurement 	 Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

Tender Published 
	

Daily Jung, Business Recorder, Hulchul and Jejal Karachi 
on .17.04.2015 
SPPRA Website Sr. No 23712 — dated 17.04 2015 & KMC 
Website 

6. Total Bids Document Sold 03 Nos. (Thee Nos.) 

Total Bids Received 03 Nos (Three Nos ) 

Bids Opening date 11.05.2015 

9.  Financial Bids Opening date Not Applicable 

10.  Bid (s) rejected Nil. 

11.  Estimated Cost Not Applicable 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

Marks 
obtained 

Capital cost 
investment 

Annual O&M cost 
Concession period 

demanded 
1.  M/s. Adease Media 75 Nos Rs.29.000 M Rs.2.239 M Fifteen years Qua 

Intelligence JN 
Absa Advertising 

Each Bridge Each Bridge CritE 
for a 
high 
capi 
apps 
auth 

2.  M/s. Outdoor 72 Nos Rs. 21.000 M Rs. 2.070 M Eighteen years Qua 
Unlimited. Each Bridge Each Bridge 

3.  M/s. Do Advertising 70 Nos Rs. 24.000 M Rs. 2.169 M Seventeen years Qua 
Each Bride Each Bridge 

Remarks 

lified as per N.1.7 
ria Recommended 
ward of work being 
est bid in terms of 
al cost subject to 
oval of competent 
ority. 
lified. 

ified. 

The bid of M/s.Adease Media Intelligence JN Absa Advertising has been evaluated by the Procurement Committee as the 
firm is investing hi 	t amount in construction of pedestrian bridge and concession period is demanded less than the other 
participants hence is b ing recommended for awar of contract subject to approval of competent authority. 

• 

Javaid Reheem 	 Mumtaz Haider 	 Muhammad Athar 
Senior Director E&IP Deptt 	 Senior Director Master Plan 	 Senior Director (TCD) 

KMC., 	 (S.B.C.A) 	 KMC 

Mun 	Irrfarh 
Senior Dire i((F&A) KMC 

aj 	all 	 Qazi Abdul Qadir 	 Syed 	ir Shah 
( Chief En 	er 	 Director 	 Chief Engineer (Engg Design) 

Lya'ff Development Authority 	(Parking & Terminal Management) 	 Engg Deptt, KMC 
TCD KMC 

Dy Director (ENF-l) SPPRA GOS 
With request to upload on the Website of SPPRA please. 

C.0 to 



m a Haider 	 Muhantmad Athar 
Senior Director Master Plan 	 Senior Director (TCD) 

(S.B.C.A) 	 KMC 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (TC&O) 
TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
Floor. Civic Centre. Gulshan-e-lobal. University Road. Karachi. 7.:*)' 9923-0658 

Nonir/TC&O/I'&C/KMC/2015/ Dated: 	2(115 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 

25.5.2015 TO EVALUATE THE TENDER/BID OPENED ON 11.5.2015 FOR 

THE WORK CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN BRDIGE ON BUILD OPERATE 

& TRANSFER (B.O.T) BASIS AT: 

1) In front of Motas Super Market Traffic coming from Ghizri and going 

towards Boat Basin. 

2) Traffic coming from 3 Sword going towards Underpass (2 Swords). 

3) In front of K.F.C. Shahrah-e-Faisal.  

A meeting to evaluate the Tender/Bid for the subject mentioned work has been 

held on 25.5.2015 under chairmanship of the Senior Director TCD 	in the Committee 

Room of 8th  Floor Civic Centre. The following attended the meeting. 

1. Senior Director 

Transport & Communication Deptt. KMC. Chairman 

2.  Senior Director 

E&IP Department, KMC Member 

3.  Senior Director (F&A), KMC Member 

4.  Senior Director (Master Plan), S.B.C.A Member 

5.  Chief Engineer (Engg Design), 

Engineering Deptt. KMC Member 

6.  Chief Engineer 

Lyari Development Authority Member 

7.  Director(Parking & Terminal Management) Member 

TCD KMC 

The evaluation of Tender/Bid was thoroughly discussed and deliberated upon 

and finally agreed by the members of the Committee that the bid of M/s.Adease Media 

Intelligence JN Absa Advertising is 	qualified as per evaluation criteria and being 

for award of work subject to approval of competent authority. recomme 

Javaid Reheem 
Senior Director E&IP Deptt 

KMC 

.0 - 

Mummer Imam 
Senior Director (F ) KMC 

_ tk 
Ba jeetvh7rdlik 	 Qazi Abdul Qadir 	----Syed 	ah 

Chief Engineer 	 Director 	 Chief Engineer (Engg Design) 
Lyari Development Authority 	(Parking & Terminal Management) 	Engg Deptt. KMC 

TCD KMC 

C C.to 
All Members 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION  

S.NO CRITERIA MAXIMUM 
MARKS 

15 

M/S.ADEASE M/S.OUTDOOR M/S.DO 
ADVERTISING 

A GENERAL:  

1 

2 

ORGANIZATION & PROJECT MANAGEMENT / OF CIVIL WORKS 

A- ORGANIZATION PROFILE 

B- DETAIL OF CIVIL WORK / PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

DETAIL 

MANPOWER RESOURCES IN VARIOUS CATEGORIES,PARTICULARLY THE 

08 
07 

07 

06 

13 
06 
06 

12 
06 

06 

12 

SPECIALIZED CADRE (STEEL STRUCTURE FABRICATION & ERECTION) 20 15 14 13 

A- MANPOWER RESOURCES 10 08 07 07 

B- EXPERIENCE DETAIL OF STEEL STRUCTURE 10 07 07 06 
FABRICATION & ERECTION 

B RELEVANT FIELD: 

3 EXPERIENCE FOR EXECUTION OF SIMILAR WORKS (STEEL STRUCTURE 
FABRICATION & ERECTION) 20 14 12 12 

A- EXPERIENCE OF STEEL STRUCTURE WORK 10 07 06 06 
B- EXPERIENCE OF STEEL FABRICATION & ERECTION 10 07 06 06 

WORK 

Ib 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION  

4 PROPOSED STAFFING FOR THE PROJECT 

15 12 12 12 

A- TECHNICAL STAFF OF COMPLANY 07 06 06 06 

B- EXPERINCE STAFF OF SIMILAR PROJECT 08 06 06 06 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
5 10 08 08 08 

AVAILABILITY OF WORKSHOP FACILITIES, TOOLS, PLANTS, ETC. FOR 
6 EXECUTION OF THE PROJECT ( ATTACH DETAIL OF WORKSHOP 20 14 14 13 

FACILITIES & LIST OF TOOLS, PLANTS.ETC) 

A- AVAILABILITY OF WORKSHOP 10 06 06 06 

B- DETAIL OF TOOLS,PLANTS 10 07 07 07 

TOTAL 100 75 72 70 

ASSISTANT T A IC ENGINEER 
	

EXEC IVE ENGINEER 
	

ASSISTANT TRAFFIC ENGINEER 

T.S, TC&O, TC►  KMC 
	

TC 0, TCD, KMC 
	

T.S, TC&O, TCD, KMC 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

